

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Ave & Hamner Ave
Street Improvement & Signal Modification
and Eastvale Master Drainage Plan Line E
PROJECT NOS. A9-0596 & B2-0475**

**Advertised: June 11, 2002 (Agenda item 3.35)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: July 16, 2002**

Schedule 1: Limonite Avenue & Hamner Avenue (Street Improvement)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Griffith Company, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92704-3974	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
1	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	4	1,000.00	4,000.00	80.00	320.00	
2	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	1,600	7.50	12,000.00	2.00	3,200.00	
3	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER, CRS 201)	LF	400	10.00	4,000.00	22.00	8,800.00	
4	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP, CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	4	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,800.00	7,200.00	
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	
6	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	4,060	13.00	52,780.00	9.25	37,555.00	
7	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	
8	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	8,700	8.00	69,600.00	13.00	113,100.00	
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	9,000	20.00	180,000.00	23.00	207,000.00	
10	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	17,700	35.00	619,500.00	36.25	641,625.00	
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	4,200	4.00	16,800.00	1.50	6,300.00	
12	861502	MODIFY SIGNAL	EA	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	143,000.00	143,000.00	
13	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
14	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	
15	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	760.00	760.00	
16	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	
17	801900	CHAIN LINK GATE	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	
18	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	2,750	10.00	27,500.00	8.75	24,062.50	
19	820108	DELINEATORS (CLASS 2)	EA	25	35.00	875.00	44.00	1,100.00	
19A	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
SUBTOTALS:						1,305,055.00	1,282,522.50		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Ave & Hamner Ave
Street Improvement & Signal Modification
and Eastvale Master Drainage Plan Line E
PROJECT NOS. A9-0596 & B2-0475**

**Advertised: June 11, 2002 (Agenda item 3.35)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: July 16, 2002**

Schedule 2: Line E (Stage 2- Storm Drain)				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Griffith Company, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92704-3974	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
20		MOBILIZATION	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	57,000.00	57,000.00
21		WATER CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
22		TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	55,000.00	55,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
23		CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	39,000.00	39,000.00
24		EXCAVATION	CY	15,038	4.50	67,671.00	5.50	82,709.00
25		BACKFILL	CY	11,899	5.00	59,495.00	6.20	73,773.80
26		TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	83,000.00	83,000.00
27		CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	CY	14	1,000.00	14,000.00	1,100.00	15,400.00
28		CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISC.	CY	11	300.00	3,300.00	800.00	8,800.00
29		MANHOLE NO. 2	EA	2	3,300.00	6,600.00	6,900.00	13,800.00
30		MANHOLE NO. 4	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
31		84" RCP, 1750D	LF	536	197.00	105,592.00	234.00	125,424.00
32		66" RCP, 1750D	LF	1,620	140.00	226,800.00	173.00	280,260.00
33		30" RCP, 1500D	LF	72	68.00	4,896.00	119.00	8,568.00
34		24" RCP, CLASS IV	LF	80	62.00	4,960.00	90.00	7,200.00
35		REMOVE & REINSTALL EXISTING FENCE	LF	120	15.00	1,800.00	22.00	2,640.00
36		MISCELLANEOUS IRON & STEEL	LB	2,473	1.00	2,473.00	1.20	2,967.60
37		TEMPORARY 2" A.C. PAVEMENT	SQFT	30,000	0.30	9,000.00	0.64	19,200.00
38		DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
SUBTOTALS:						622,587.00	914,542.40	

Total Schedule 1:	1,305,055.00	1,282,522.50
Total Schedule 2:	622,587.00	914,542.40
TOTALS	1,927,642.00	2,197,064.90

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Ave & Hamner Ave
Street Improvement & Signal Modification
and Eastvale Master Drainage Plan Line E
PROJECT NOS. A9-0596 & B2-0475**

**Advertised: June 11, 2002 (Agenda item 3.35)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: July 16, 2002**

Schedule 1: Limonite Avenue & Hamner Avenue (Street Improvement)					All America Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229		Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	4	794.00	3,176.00	650.00	2,600.00
2	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	1,600	2.45	3,920.00	1.85	2,960.00
3	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER, CRS 201)	LF	400	15.70	6,280.00	12.70	5,080.00
4	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP, CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	4	640.00	2,560.00	790.00	3,160.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	45,500.00	45,500.00	39,000.00	39,000.00
6	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	4,060	9.70	39,382.00	9.70	39,382.00
7	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	26,600.00	26,600.00	57,800.00	57,800.00
8	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	8,700	7.40	64,380.00	8.00	69,600.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	9,000	20.80	187,200.00	23.00	207,000.00
10	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	17,700	32.87	581,799.00	34.34	607,818.00
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	4,200	1.62	6,804.00	1.60	6,720.00
12	861502	MODIFY SIGNAL	EA	1	154,750.00	154,750.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
13	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	4,830.00	4,830.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
14	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,300.00	5,300.00	26,700.00	26,700.00
15	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	1	790.00	790.00	800.00	800.00
16	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	8,600.00	8,600.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
17	801900	CHAIN LINK GATE	EA	2	2,100.00	4,200.00	2,100.00	4,200.00
18	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	2,750	9.80	26,950.00	8.70	23,925.00
19	820108	DELINEATORS (CLASS 2)	EA	25	42.00	1,050.00	42.00	1,050.00
19A	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
TOTALS:						1,179,071.00		1,265,295.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Ave & Hamner Ave
Street Improvement & Signal Modification
and Eastvale Master Drainage Plan Line E
PROJECT NOS. A9-0596 & B2-0475**

**Advertised: June 11, 2002 (Agenda item 3.35)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: July 16, 2002**

Schedule 2: Line E (Stage 2- Storm Drain)					All America Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229		Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
20		MOBILIZATION	LS	1	52,000.00	52,000.00	81,000.00	81,000.00
21		WATER CONTROL	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
22		TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	59,000.00	59,000.00	61,900.00	61,900.00
23		CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	LS	1	17,000.00	17,000.00	26,700.00	26,700.00
24		EXCAVATION	CY	15,038	17.00	255,646.00	21.50	323,317.00
25		BACKFILL	CY	11,899	7.50	89,242.50	3.60	42,836.40
26		TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	LS	1	39,000.00	39,000.00	117,000.00	117,000.00
27		CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	CY	14	3,250.00	45,500.00	785.00	10,990.00
28		CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISC.	CY	11	920.00	10,120.00	315.00	3,465.00
29		MANHOLE NO. 2	EA	2	5,350.00	10,700.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
30		MANHOLE NO. 4	EA	2	12,400.00	24,800.00	11,000.00	22,000.00
31		84" RCP, 1750D	LF	536	216.00	115,776.00	129.00	69,144.00
32		66" RCP, 1750D	LF	1,620	170.00	275,400.00	94.00	152,280.00
33		30" RCP, 1500D	LF	72	117.00	8,424.00	25.25	1,818.00
34		24" RCP, CLASS IV	LF	80	123.00	9,840.00	17.00	1,360.00
35		REMOVE & REINSTALL EXISTING FENCE	LF	120	31.50	3,780.00	22.00	2,640.00
36		MISCELLANEOUS IRON & STEEL	LB	2,473	1.00	2,473.00	0.90	2,225.70
37		TEMPORARY 2" A.C. PAVEMENT	SQFT	30,000	0.94	28,200.00	1.00	30,000.00
38		DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,940.00	2,940.00	22,800.00	22,800.00
TOTALS:						1,060,841.50	983,976.10	

Total Schedule 1:	1,179,071.00	1,265,295.00
Total Schedule 2:	1,060,841.50	983,976.10
TOTALS	2,239,912.50	2,249,271.10

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Ave & Hamner Ave
Street Improvement & Signal Modification
and Eastvale Master Drainage Plan Line E
PROJECT NOS. A9-0596 & B2-0475**

**Advertised: June 11, 2002 (Agenda item 3.35)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: July 16, 2002**

Schedule 1: Limonite Avenue & Hamner Avenue (Street Improvement)					R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		Hillcrest Contracting Inc Corona, CA 92878-1898	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	4	800.00	3,200.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
2	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	1,600	3.00	4,800.00	2.10	3,360.00
3	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER, CRS 201)	LF	400	23.00	9,200.00	20.00	8,000.00
4	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP, CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	4	600.00	2,400.00	2,200.00	8,800.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	92,000.00	92,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
6	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	4,060	10.00	40,600.00	8.00	32,480.00
7	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
8	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	8,700	14.00	121,800.00	20.00	174,000.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	9,000	27.00	243,000.00	27.00	243,000.00
10	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	17,700	36.00	637,200.00	42.00	743,400.00
11	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	4,200	1.60	6,720.00	2.00	8,400.00
12	861502	MODIFY SIGNAL	EA	1	157,000.00	157,000.00	154,000.00	154,000.00
13	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
14	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
15	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	1	800.00	800.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
16	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
17	801900	CHAIN LINK GATE	EA	2	2,100.00	4,200.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
18	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	2,750	9.00	24,750.00	9.70	26,675.00
19	820108	DELINEATORS (CLASS 2)	EA	25	42.00	1,050.00	40.00	1,000.00
19A	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
TOTALS:						1,401,220.00		1,715,515.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Ave & Hamner Ave
Street Improvement & Signal Modification
and Eastvale Master Drainage Plan Line E
PROJECT NOS. A9-0596 & B2-0475**

**Advertised: June 11, 2002 (Agenda item 3.35)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: July 16, 2002**

Schedule 2: Line E (Stage 2- Storm Drain)					R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		Hillcrest Contracting Inc Corona, CA 92878-1898	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
20		MOBILIZATION	LS	1	113,000.00	113,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
21		WATER CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
22		TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	17,000.00	17,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
23		CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	LS	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
24		EXCAVATION	CY	15,038	17.00	255,646.00	16.00	240,608.00
25		BACKFILL	CY	11,899	7.50	89,242.50	7.00	83,293.00
26		TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	LS	1	290,000.00	290,000.00	36,000.00	36,000.00
27		CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	CY	14	3,200.00	44,800.00	3,150.00	44,100.00
28		CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISC.	CY	11	800.00	8,800.00	775.00	8,525.00
29		MANHOLE NO. 2	EA	2	5,500.00	11,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
30		MANHOLE NO. 4	EA	2	12,500.00	25,000.00	12,600.00	25,200.00
31		84" RCP, 1750D	LF	536	212.00	113,632.00	210.00	112,560.00
32		66" RCP, 1750D	LF	1,620	170.00	275,400.00	168.00	272,160.00
33		30" RCP, 1500D	LF	72	95.00	6,840.00	95.00	6,840.00
34		24" RCP, CLASS IV	LF	80	105.00	8,400.00	103.00	8,240.00
35		REMOVE & REINSTALL EXISTING FENCE	LF	120	22.00	2,640.00	30.00	3,600.00
36		MISCELLANEOUS IRON & STEEL	LB	2,473	1.10	2,720.30	1.60	3,956.80
37		TEMPORARY 2" A.C. PAVEMENT	SQFT	30,000	0.75	22,500.00	1.15	34,500.00
38		DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
TOTALS:						1,312,120.80	1,008,582.80	

Total Schedule 1:	1,401,220.00	1,715,515.00
Total Schedule 2:	1,312,120.80	1,008,582.80
TOTALS	2,713,340.80	2,724,097.80